

## **NEWS RELEASE**

# KINSETH HOSPITALITY COMPANIES ANNOUNCES THE GRAND OPENING CELEBRATION OF WEST DES MOINES HOTEL CAMPUS!

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### North Liberty, IA., Thursday, October 29, 2015

Kinseth Hospitality Companies is pleased to announce the grand opening celebration and ribbon-cutting ceremony for the Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton and Homewood Suites by Hilton West Des Moines. The event took place on October 28 with nearly 100 guests in attendance. During the ceremony guest speakers, including City Councilman John Mickelson, Greater Des Moines CVB Greg Edwards, and West Des Moines Chamber of Commerce President Dave Schwartz shared a few words of excitement about the new hotel complex. The ribbon-cutting ceremony was followed by a reception where guests could tour each of the hotels, enjoy fall themed treats, including a gourmet caramel apple station served by Main Event Catering Des Moines, and participate in a beer tasting provided by Exile Brewery. As guests toured the hotels they were invited to listen to live music and enter in a prize raffle drawing.

The Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton, located at 6160 Mills Civic Parkway, has 102 rooms and the Homewood Suites by Hilton, located at 6220 Stagecoach Drive, has 100 suites with full kitchens. Both are located near many popular area attractions including the Jordan Creek Town Center and is just 12 miles from the Wells Fargo Arena and downtown Des Moines. Both properties are owned and managed by Kinseth Hospitality Companies.

"We are excited to welcome guests to our brand new Hilton hotels conveniently situated near Interstates 35 and 80, and with spanning city views in each of the guestrooms," said Ryan Hansen, General Manager. "Leisure travelers will have easy access to shopping, dining and plenty of entertainment options, while business travelers will enjoy the close proximity to several Fortune 500 companies."

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton West Des Moines/SW Mall Area offers amenities, such as free Wi-Fi, 24-hour business center, 600 sq./ft. meeting space that can accommodate up to 65 people, indoor pool, whirlpool and fitness center. The hotel also provides complimentary On the House hot breakfast as well as Hampton's On the Run™ Breakfast Bags, available Monday through Friday.

All Homewood Suites guests enjoy spacious suites boasting fully equipped kitchens, separate sleeping and living spaces, as well as complimentary internet, daily full-hot breakfast, evening dinner and drinks Monday-Thursday\* and grocery shopping service.

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton and Homewood Suites by Hilton West Des Moines/SW Mall Area participate in Hilton HHonors®, the only hotel loyalty program that allows members to earn Points & Miles® on the same stay and No Blackout Dates on reward stays. HHonors members always get our lowest price with our Best Price Guarantee, along with HHonors Points, digital check-in and no booking fees only when they book directly through Hilton. For more information or to make reservations, please visit Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton West Des Moines/SW Mall Area or call +1 515 218 1110. For Homewood Suites information please visit Homewood Suites by Hilton West Des Moines/SW Mall Area or call + 515 218 7500.

#### **About Kinseth Hospitality**

Kinseth Hospitality is a leading hotel management, development and ownership company. Kinseth has a proven track record of developing and operating award-winning hotels, restaurants and meeting facilities. Kinseth Hospitality is based in North Liberty, Iowa, and currently operate over 65 hotels and 5 branded restaurants in 11 states.

For more information regarding KHC please contact our Corporate Sales and Marketing Team at 319-626-5600 or visit www.kinseth.com.